
Tables 

not available 
. . . not appropriate or not applicable 
— nil or zero 
— too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years have 
been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are not included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance and production 
small. 

n.i Cash receipts from 
(thousanit dollars) 

Province 

farming operations (excluding 

1967 1968 

supplementary payments) 

1969 1 

, by 

970 

province 1967-71 

1971 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

33,830 
54,182 
48,139 

620,120 
1,281,568 

372,700 
976,187 
792,901 
196,785 

4,376,412 

34,476 
55,026 
49,034 

636,814 
1,318,823 

364,660 
893,114 
799,939 
204,615 

4,356,501 

37,870 
63,380 
51,281 

672,495 
1,377,900 

349,912 
712,416 
727,169 
197,461 

4,189,884 

44,575 
64,934 
57,472 

666,029 
1,382,643 

333,978 
688,408 
691,862 
209,095 

4,138,996 

39,104 
62,572 
51,599 

692,266 
1,385,447 

366,986 
904,818 
771,280 
220,820 

4,494,892 

1 See text in Section 11.4.1 

11.2 

Item 

Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or 

1967 1968 

other source, 

1969 

1967-71 (thousand dollars) 

1970 1971 

Wheat 
Wheat, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Oats 
Oats, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Barley 
Barley, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Canadian Wheat Board net cash 

advance payments 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Soybeans 
Corn 
Sugar beets 
Potatoes 
Fruits 
Vegetables 
Tobacco 
Other crops 
Total, cash receipts from 

crops 

Cattle and calves 
Pigs 
Sheep and lambs 
Dairy products 
Poultry 
Eggs 
Other livestock and products 

Total, cash receipts from 
livestock and products 

Forest and maple products 
Dairy supplementary payments 
Deficiency payments 

Total, cash receipts excl. 
supplementary payments 

Supplementary payments^ 

Total, cash receipts 

766,018 

270,192 
25,920 

12,331 
99,815 

29,256 

6,569 
7,804 

46,235 
43,192 
21,353 
28,234 
13,051 
51,726 
79,637 
97,332 

156,710 
91,863 

1,847,238 

929,723 
408,806 

8,485 
624,416 
223,608 
148,648 
49,823 

2,393,509 

22,270 
103,229 

10,166 

4,376,412 

6,137 

4,382,549 

605,248 

315,302 
23,634 

8,420 
84,893 

35,860 

52,616 
5,923 

26,593 
33,197 
22,363 
26,182 
12,415 
60,701 
86,606 
94,502 

142,374 
99,147 

1,735,976 

980,392 
409,900 

8,659 
644,223 
227,952 
163,821 
48,510 

2,483,457 

21,817 
109,700 

5,551 

4,356,501 

7,968 

4,364,469 

476,809 

60,199 
28,104 

4,815 
88,739 

3,501 

157,906 
4,870 

56,792 
53,653 
16,661 
37,703 
15,549 
63,460 
79,549 
94,503 

144,893 
92,248 

1,479,954 

964,117 
461,294 

8,730 
677,030 
249,641 
188,450 
47,830 

2,597,092 

17,883 
86,942 
8,013 

4,189,884 

9,935 

4,199,819 

569,404 

6,566 
21,331 

144,668 

— 
-105,397 

8,379 
59,700 
96,467 
23,732 
49,376 
15,145 
88,437 
83,205 
98,938 

154,809 
110,391 

1,425,151 

978,221 
486,998 

7,934 
678,883 
258,859 
172,083 
43,638 

2,626,616 

17,328 
66,603 
3,298 

4,138,996 

58,207 

4,197,203 

649,261 

75,202 
32,222 

1,738 
192,226 

16,606 

-84,565 
10,157 
57,100 

130,913 
27,898 
59,186 
18,576 
79,347 
84,820 
98,541 

135,389 
118,935 

1,703,552 

1,071,213 
430,953 

8,692 
704,896 
258,027 
152,049 
46,628 

2,672,458 

17,307 
100,336 

1,239 

4,494.892 

18,255 
4,513,147 

' See text in Section 11.4.1. 


