Tables

not available

not appropriate or not applicable nil or zero

too small to be expressed

e estimate p preliminary r revised certain tables may not add due to rounding

It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years have been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are not included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance and production small.

11.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments)¹, by province, 1967-71 (thousand dollars)

Province	1967	1968	1969	1970	1971
Prince Edward Island	33,830	34,476	37,870	44,575	39,104
Nova Scotia New Brunswick	54,182	55,026	63,380	64,934	62,572
Ouebec	48,139 620,120	49,034 636,814	51,281 672,495	57,472 666,029	51,599 692,266
Ontario	1,281,568	1,318,823	1,377,900	1,382,643	1,385,447
Manitoba	372,700	364,660	349,912	333,978	366,986
Saskatchewan	976,187	893,114	712,416	688,408	904,818
Alberta	792,901	799,939	727,169	691,862	771,280
British Columbia	196,785	204,615	197,461	209,095	220,820
Total	4,376,412	4,356,501	4,189,884	4,138,996	4,494,892

¹ See text in Section 11.4.1.

11.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source, 1967-71 (thousand dollars)

Item	1967	1968	1969	1970	1971
Wheat	766,018	605,248	476,809	569,404	649,261
Wheat, Canadian Wheat Board payments	270,192	215 202	60 100		25 202
Oats	25,920	315,302 23,634	60,199 28,104	6,566	75,202 32,222
Oats, Canadian Wheat	23,920	23,034	28,104	21,331	32,222
Board payments	12,331	8,420	4,815	-	1,738
Barley	99,815	84,893	88,739	144,668	192,226
Barley, Canadian Wheat Board payments	29,256	35,860	3,501		16,606
Canadian Wheat Board net cash advance payments	6,569	52,616	157,906	-105,397	-84,565
Rye	7,804	5,923	4,870	8,379	10,157
Flaxseed	46,235	26,593	56,792	59,700	57,100
Rapeseed	43,192	33,197	53,653	96,467	130,913
Soybeans	21,353	22,363	16,661	23,732	27,898
Corn	28,234	26,182	37,703	49,376	59,186
Sugar beets	13,051	12,415	15,549	15,145	18,576
Potatoes	51,726	60,701	63,460	88,437	79,347
Fruits	79,637	86,606	79,549	83,205	84,820
Vegetables	97,332	94,502	94,503	98,938	98,541
Tobacco	156,710	142,374	144,893	154,809	135,389
Other crops	91,863	99,147	92,248	110,391	118,935
Total, cash receipts from crops	1,847,238	1,735,976	1,479,954	1,425,151	1,703,552
Cattle and calves	929,723	980,392	964,117	978,221	1,071,213
Pigs	408,806	409,900	461,294	486,998	430,953
Sheep and lambs	8,485	8,659	8,730	7,934	8,692
Dairy products	624,416	644,223	677,030	678,883	704,896
Poultry	223,608	227,952	249,641	258,859	258,027
Eggs	148,648	163,821	188,450	172,083	152,049
Other livestock and products	49,823	48,510	47,830	43,638	46,628
Total, cash receipts from livestock and products	2,393,509	2,483,457	2,597,092	2,626,616	2,672,458
Forest and maple products	22,270	21,817	17,883	17,328	
Dairy supplementary payments	103,229	109,700	86,942	66,603	17,307
Deficiency payments	10,166	5,551	8,013	3,298	100,336
	10,100	3,331	0,013	3,298	1,239
Total, cash receipts excl. supplementary payments	4,376,412	4,356,501	4,189,884	4,138,996	4,494,892
Supplementary payments ¹	6,137	7,968	9,935	58,207	18,255
Total, cash receipts	4,382,549	4,364,469	4,199,819	4,197,203	4,513,147

¹ See text in Section 11.4.1.